

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27967/2009

(From the judgement and order(s) in SA No. 555/1993dated
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

16-MAR-09

MANGILAL(D) TR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAWTAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.A. Krishnamoorthy, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Pabbi, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the prayer made in the letter
circulated, four weeks' time is granted to file counter
affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed
within four weeks thereafter.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master(RENU DIWAN)
Court Master